UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc# 2102719026 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00
KAREN A. YARBROUGH
COOK COUNTY CLERK
DATE: 01/27/2021 10:23 AM PG: 1 OF 5

DOCUMENT COVERSHEET

DOCUMEN	II COVERSHEET
C	
0/	
TYPE OF DOCUMENT: A	FFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP
GRANTOR:	000
GRANTEE:	
DATE OF DOCUMENT:	C

Prepared By 3 Mail TO:
Marc Gugliuzza ESQ.
1550 Spring Rd
64e 120
Oak Brook ZC 60523

2102719026 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
	}	SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)	

I, MAYBELLE NELSON, being the undersigned, under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure (735 ILCS 5/1-109) certify that the statements set forth in this affidavit are true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and, as to such matters, I certify, as aforesaid, that I verily believe the same to be true. Having so sworn, I affirm and state as follows:

That the relationship of the undersigned to the decedent is as follows: I am the MOTHER of the decedent.

That the undersigned resides at: 7321 S. Union Street, Chicago, Illinois 60621.

That the decedent's name was: JACQUELINE NELSON.

That the decedent died on (date of death) and was, at the time of the decedent's death, years of age: May 9, 2020 at the age of 73.

That a certified copy of the medical certificate of dearn of the decedent is attached to this affidavit.

That at the time of the decedent's death, the decedent war an owner of the premises commonly known as: 7321 S. Union Street, Chicago, Illinois 60621.

That the value of the decedent's estate at the date of the decedent's death was: \$250,000.00

That the decedent died as follows: Intestate

That the marital status at the time of the decedent's death was as follows: the decedent was married to **ALBERT TURNER** at the time of her death.

That the number of children born of each marriage and the name, age, and marital status of each child is as follows: CHERRYCE NELSON-CANNON and CASSANDRA SCOTT.

That the number of children otherwise born to the decedent and the name, age, and marital status of each child is as follows: **NONE**.

That the number of children adopted by the decedent and the name, age, and marital status of each child is as follows: **NONE**.

That no other children were born to or adopted by the decedent other than those children named in the preceding three paragraphs;

That the undersigned acknowledges that if the decedent left no children or surviving spouse, the undersigned must affirmatively state as such before listing any collateral heirs or other ancestors;

2102719026 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

That the undersigned is at least eighteen years of age;

Further Affiant saveth not

· artifer runant sayen				
may	belle	nels	Dr.	_ (Signature of Affiant)
		ζ		
STATE OF ILLINOIS)			
) SS.			
COUNTY OF COOK)			

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, certify that MAYBELLE NELSON, personally known to the to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under pay hand and official seal this date: July 3, 2020.

_ (Notary Public)

Seal:

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARC L GUGLIUZZA
NOTAI Y PUULIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMUSS ON EXPIRES:01/20/22

12.5				CHIC	JAGO, IL	LINOIS	
			MEDI	CAL C	ERTIFICA	TE OF	DEATH
				事 等			1999

STATE FILE NUMBER 2020 004:	3890					DATE ISSUED	5/28/2020
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME JACQUELINE CONCHITTION	NELSON			### ##################################	er til til til til til en en ster	of Death / 09, 2020	
COOK	A	GE AT LAST BIRTHDAY 73 YEARS		DATE OF BIRTI	03, 1946		
CITY OR TOWN CHICAGO			HOSPITAL OR OTHER UNIVERSITY O				
PLACE OF DEATH: EMERGENCY, ROOM / OU	TPATIENT				150 PM 1820.	2007 S	
BIRTHPLACE TERRE HAUTE, IN	SOCIAL SECURITY N	UMBER STATUS AT TIM	19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1	URVIVING SPOUSE/CIT ALBERT TURI	VIL UNION PARFNER'S MAII NER	DEN NAME EVER IN L FORCES?	IS. ARMED NO
RESIDENCE 1245:W 73RD STRF_T		APT		OR TOWN		INSIDE CITY YES	LIMITS?
COOK STAT-		THER/CO-PARENTS NAME PRELITON NELSON	dia differentiati de latif	Part of the second	THERICO PARENTIS NAME AYBELLE MOOR	2 m m 1 0 0 1 3 10 10 1	E/CIVIL UNION
INFORMANTIS NAME. CHERRYCE NELSON		RELATIONSHIP DAUGHTER		AILING ADDRESS: 8734 S TROY,	EVERGREEN PA	RK, IL. 60805	
METHOD OF DISPOSITION CREMATION		F DISPOSITION ST CREMATORY	10.00	OCATION - CITY OF IOMEWOOD; II	R TOWN AND STATE	MAY 19, 2020	Ñ .
FUNERAL HOME ILLINOIS CREMATION CEI	NTERS, 1000 RO	HP NING ROAD, LO	OMBARD, IL, 6014	8			
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME MARK JOHN KAZLAUSKA	3 4 5 5 A				NERAL DIRECTOR'S IL 034015610	LINOIS LICENSE NUMB	ER
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME KAREN A YARBROUGH					TE FILED WITH LOCAL MAY 19, 2020	REGISTRAR	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE	NON-TRAUMATIC	SUBARACHNOID HT	**ORRHAĞÊ			1	
(Final disease of condition resulting in death)		Due to (o	r as a consequence of)		Wilxor	AND D	
		Due to (o	r as a consequence of		APP	ONSET	
PART II: Enter other significant condi-		Due to (o	 	n in PAh	1.	DPSY PERFORMED?	
						SY FINDINGS USED T	
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT PREGNANT WITHIN	LAST YEAR				MANNER OF NATURAL	DEATH	and the second
DATE OF INJURY	TIM	E OF INJURY	PLACE OF INJURY			INJURÝ A	IT WORK?
LOCATION OF INJURY							
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED					IF TH	ANSP , TI TION INJUR	Y, SPECEY:
4 10 to 1 t	TE LAST SEEN ALIVI MAY 09, 2020	WAS MEDICAL CORONER CON		DATE PRON	IOUNCED	TIME OF D 08:44 I	
CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN					THE WORLD	ECERTIFIED AY 10, 2020	**************************************
NAME ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF SOPHIA PENG, 1740 WES			0612			HYSICIAN'S LICENSE!	



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk



396430

2102719026 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 25 IN BLOCK 3 IN B. W. WOOD'S NORMAL PARK SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY) OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index No. 20-28-115-006-0000

Address of Property: 7321 S UNION AVE CHICAGO 60621-2331

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

COOK COUNTY
RECORDER OF DEEDS

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS